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OLE MISS  DEFENSE

Indiana vs. Ole Miss
Saturday, January 2, 2021 - 12:30 P.M.

Raymond James Stadium - Tampa, Florida

OLE MISS  SPECIAL  TEAMS

0	 Lakia Henry	 LB
1	 Jonathan Mingo	 WR
2	 Matt Corral	 QB
2	 Jalen Jordan	 DB
4	 Tylan Knight	 DB
5	 Jon Haynes	 DB
5	 Dannis Jackson	 WR 
6	 Miles Battle	 DB
7	 LeDarrius Cox	 DL
9	 Jerrion Ealy	 RB
9	 Brandon Mack	 OLB
10	 John Rhys Plumlee	 QB
11	 Dontario Drummond	WR
11	 Austin Keys	 LB
12	 Jakivuan Brown	 LB
12	 Kinkead Dent	 QB
13	 Braylon Sanders	 WR
13	 Sam Williams	 OLB
14	 Daylen Gill	 LB
15	 Derek Bermudez	 DB
15	 Sellers Shy	 WR
16	 Jordan Jernigan	 WR
16	 Luke Knox	 OLB
17	 Demon Clowney	 OLB
17	 Jadon Jackson	 WR
19	 Brice Johnson	 WR
19	 Jamar Richardson	 DB
20	 Keidron Smith	 DB
21	 A.J. Finley	 DB
22	 Kentrel Bullock	 RB
22	 Tariqious Tisdale	 DL
23	 Jakorey Hawkins	 DB
23	 Nevin Wells	 WR
24	 Snoop Conner	 RB
24	 Deane Leonard	 DB
25	 Henry Parrish Jr.	 RB
25	 Tavario Standifer	 DB
26	 Otis Reese	 DB
26	 Isaiah Woullard	 RB
27	 Marc Britt II	 ATH
27	 Brandon Pierre	 LB
28	 D’Vaughn Pennamon	TE
28	 Jay Stanley	 DB
29	 Lakevias Daniel	 DB
29	 Campbell Klein	 RB
30	 Zikerrion Baker	 LB
31	 Seth Hunter	 DB
32	 Jacquez Jones	 LB
33	 Cedric Johnson	 OLB
34	 Zavier Miller	 DB
34	 Jakwaize Walker	 DB
35	 Mark Robinson	 LB
35	 Urriah Shephard	 RB
36	 Ashanti Cistrunk	 LB 
37	 DJ Beckum	 DB
38	 Jaylon Jones	 DB
39	 Jake Springer	 DB

40	 Jalen Denton	 DB
41	 C.J. Terrell	 DB
42	 Brooks Brock	 DB
43	 Daniel Newman	 DB
44	 Payton Rogers	 OLB
45	 Amani Johnson	 DL
46	 MoMo Sanogo	 LB
47	 Ty Rocconi	 DB
48	 Andrew Griffith	 LB 
49	 Jared Lawrence	 LS
50	 Jalen Cunningham	 OL
50	 Patrick Lucas Jr.	 DT
52	 Luke Shouse	 OL
53	 Carter Craig	 LB
54	 Caleb Warren	 OL
55	 Ben Brown	 OL
55	 KD Hill	 DT
56	 Reece McIntyre	 OL
58	 John Bergeron	 LS
59	 Sam Plash	 OL
64	 Nick Broeker	 OL
65	 Peyton Cox	 OL
70	 Carter Colquitt	 OL
71	 Tobias Braun	 OL
72	 Royce Newman	 OL
73	 Eli Acker	 OL
75	 Bryce Ramsey	 OL
76	 Cedric Melton	 OL 
77	 Hamilton Hall	 OL
78	 Jeremy James	 OL
80	 Jonathan Hess	 TE
80	 Josh Ricketts	 WR
81	 Casey Kelly	 TE 
82	 Jared Farlow	 WR
82	 Damarcus Thomas	 TE
83	 Chase Rogers	 TE
85	 Owen Stayer	 TE
85	 Jack White	 WR
86	 Drake Beck	 WR
87	 Sam Murphey	 TE
88	 Jack Propst	 LS
89	 Ryder Anderson	 DL
89	 Jacob Carter	 WR
91	 Casey Griffith	 K
91	 Hal Northern	 DT
92	 Luke Logan	 K
93	 Sincere David	 DT
93	 Cale Nation	 K
94	 Quentin Bivens	 DL
94	 Walker Thompson	 P
95	 Tavius Robinson	 OLB
96	 Mac Brown	 P
97	 Land Gebhart	 K
98	 Clayton Ladd	 DE
99	 DeSanto Rollins	 DL

WR	 13	 Braylon Sanders

	 5	 Dannis Jackson 

SLOT	 1 	 Jonathan Mingo		

	 17	 Jadon Jackson

RT	 72	 Royce Newman 

	 73	 Eli Acker	

RG	 78	 Jeremy James 

	 50	 Jalen Cunningham 

C	 55	 Ben Brown 

	 75	 Bryce Ramsey 

LG	 54	 Caleb Warren  

	 56	 Reece McIntyre 

LT	 64 	 Nick Broeker 

	 77	 Hamilton Hall 

TE	 81	 Casey Kelly  

	 83	 Chase Rogers 

	 82	 Damarcus Thomas 

WR	 11 	 Dontario Drummond  

	 5	 Dannis Jackson 

QB	 2	 Matt Corral 

	 10 	 John Rhys Plumlee 

RB	 9 	 Jerrion Ealy

	 -or-	 24 	 Snoop Conner 

	 -or-	 25	 Henry Parrish Jr. 

DE	 89	 Ryder Anderson  
	 33	 Cedric Johnson 
DT	 94	 Quentin Bivens 
	 7	 LeDarrius Cox 
	 91	 Hal Northern
NT	 55 	 KD Hill 
	 93	 Sincere David 
BUCK	 13	 Sam Williams
	 -or-	 95	 Tavius Robinson  
WILL	 32 	 Jacquez Jones  
	 36	 Ashanti Cistrunk
	 -or-	 14	 Daylen Gill 
MIKE	 0 	 Lakia Henry 
	 46 	 MoMo Sanogo 

STAR	 26	 Otis Reese 
	 2	 Jalen Jordan 	
CB	 20	 Keidron Smith  
	 19 	 Jamar Richardson  
	 40	 Jalen Denton 
SS	 5 	 Jon Haynes  
	 28	 Jay Stanley 
FS	 21 	 A.J. Finley  
	 4	 Tylan Knight 	  
CB	 23	 Jakorey Hawkins  
	 24	 Deane Leonard  
	 6	 Miles Battle 

KO	 92	 Luke Logan 

	 91 	 Casey Griffith 

PK	 92	 Luke Logan 

	 91 	 Casey Griffith 

P	 96	 Mac Brown 

	 94	 Walker Thompson 

LS	 88	 Jack Propst 

	 49 	 Jared Lawrence 

H	 96	 Mac Brown 

	 94	 Walker Thompson 

KR	 9 	 Jerrion Ealy 

	 24 	 Snoop Conner 

	 25	 Henry Parrish Jr. 

PR	 11 	 Dontario Drummond   

	 1 	 Jonathan Mingo  

LT	 77	 Caleb Jones

	 70	 Luke Haggard

LG	 56	 Mike Katic

	 -or-	 72	 Dylan Powell

C	 57	 Harry Crider

	 79 	 Charlie O’Connor

RG	 51 	 Mackenzie Nworah

	 73 	 Tim Weaver

RT	 76 	 Matthew Bedford

	 66 	 Aidan Rafferty

WR	 13 	 Miles Marshall

	 2  	 Jacolby Hewitt

WR	 1 	 Whop Philyor

	 10 	 David Ellis

WR	 3 	 Ty Fryfogle

	 18 	 Javon Swinton

QB	 14 	 Jack Tuttle

	 5 	 Dexter Williams II

RB	 8 	 Stevie Scott III

	 6 	 Sampson James

	 20 	 Tim Baldwin Jr.

TE	 86 	 Peyton Hendershot

	 89 	 Matt Bjorson

	 88 	 AJ Barner

PK	 93 	 Charles Campbell

	 99 	 Jack Cardillo

KO	 90 	 Jared Smolar

	 80	 Chris Freeman

P	 94	  Haydon Whitehead

	 92	  Chase Wyatt

LS	 95	  Sean Wracher

	 97 	 Wellmann Jake

H	 94	  Haydon Whitehead

	 92	 Chase Wyatt

KR	 10	  David Ellis

	 2	  Reese Taylor

	 2	  Jacolby Hewitt

PR	 2 	 Reese Taylor

	 -or-	 1 	 Whop Philyor

DE	 6 	 James Head Jr.

	 55 	 C.J. Person

	 18 	 Jonathan King

DT	 94 	 Demarcus Elliott

	 50 	 Sio Nofoagatoto’a

DT	 98 	 Jerome Johnson

	 51 	 Jovan Swann

DE	 92 	 Alfred Bryant

	 42 	 D.K. Bonhomme

	 97 	 Tramar Reece

LB	 47 	 Micah McFadden

	 8 	 James Miller

LB	 4 	 Cam Jones

	 46 	 Aaron Casey

HUSKY	 31 	 Bryant Fitzgerald

	 22 	 Jamar Johnson

CB	 2 	 Reese Taylor

	 -or-	 23 	 Jaylin Williams

S	 1 	 Devon Matthews

	 19 	 Josh Sanguinetti

S	 22 	 Jamar Johnson

	 5 	 Juwan Burgess

CB	 3 	 Tiawan Mullen

	 14 	 Larry Tracy III

0	 Raheem Layne	 DB
1	 Whop Philyor	 WR
1	 Devon Matthews	 DB
2	 Reese Taylor	 DB
2	 Jacolby Hewitt	 WR
3	 Ty Fryfogle	 WR
3	 Tiawan Mullen	 DB
4	 Cam Jones	 LB
4	 David Baker	 WR
5	 Juwan Burgess	 DB
5	 Dexter Williams II	 QB
6	 James Head Jr.	 DL
6	 Sampson James	 RB
7	 Christopher Keys	 DB
8	 Stevie Scott III	 RB
8	 James Miller 	 LB
9	 Marcelino McCrary-Ball	 DB
9	 Michael Penix Jr.	 QB
10	 David Ellis	 RB/KR
12	 Da’Shaun Brown	 WR
12	 Lem Watley-Neely	 DB
13	 Miles Marshall	 WR
14	 Larry Tracy III	 DB
14	 Jack Tuttle	 QB
15	 Zack Merrill	 QB
16	 Grant Gremel	 QB
17	 Jordan Jakes	 WR
18	 Jonathan King	 DL
18	 Javon Swinton	 WR
19	 Josh Sanguinetti	 DB
20	 Tim Baldwin Jr.	 RB
20	 Joseph Daniels Jr.	 DB
21	 Noah Pierre	 DB
22	 Jamar Johnson	 DB
23	 Jaylin Williams	 DB
24	 Bryson Bonds	 DB
25	 Cam Wilson	 WR
25	 Will Jontz	 QB
26	 Gabe Cohen	 DB
27	 Luke Shayotovich	 WR
28	 Charlie Spegal	 RB
29	 Liam Zaccheo	 DB
30	 Jordan Jusevitch	 DB
31	 Bryant Fitzgerald	 DB
33	 Connor Hole	 DB
34	 Damarjhe Lewis	 DL
34	 Davion Ervin-Poindexter	 RB
35	 DeKaleb Thomas	 DB
36	 Chris Childers	 RB
36	 Nicholas Grieser	 DB
37	 Ahrod Lloyd	 RB
37	 Ty Wise	 DB
38	 Jeremy Boyd	 DB
39	 Ryan Barnes	 TE
40	 Cameron Williams	 LB
41	 Beau Robbins	 DL
42	 D.K. Bonhomme	 LB
43	 Samuel Slusher	 DB
44	 Thomas Allen	 LB
45	 Trey Walker	 TE
46	 Aaron Casey	 LB

47	 Micah McFadden	 LB
48	 Jalen Mayala	 DL
49	 Sam Daugstrup	 TE
50	 Sio Nofoagatoto’a	 DL
51	 Mackenzie Nworah	 OL
51	 Jovan Swann	 DL
52	 Shamar Jones	 DL
53	 Stephen Walker II	 DL
54	 Brady Feeney	 OL
55	 C.J. Person	 DL
55	 Luke Lane	 OL
56	 Mike Katic	 OL
57	 Harry Crider	 OL
58	 Chris Bradberry	 OL
59	 Gavin McCabe	 OL
61	 Ricky Tamis	 OL
62	 Cameron Knight	 OL
63	 Andy Buttrell	 OL
64	 Tyler Graff	 OL
66	 Aidan Rafferty	 OL
67	 Kahlil Benson	 OL
67	 Christian Love	 DL
69	 Peter Schulz	 OL
70	 Luke Haggard	 OL
71	 Randy Holtz	 OL
72	 Dylan Powell	 OL
73	 Tim Weaver	 OL
74	 Nick Marozas	 OL
75	 Luke Wiginton	 OL
76	 Matthew Bedford	 OL
77	 Caleb Jones	 OL
78	 Britt Beery	 OL
79	 Charlie O’Connor	 OL
80	 Chris Freeman	 K
81	 Gary Cooper	 TE
82	 Christian Harris	 WR
83	 Asher King	 P
84	 Turon Ivy Jr.	 TE
85	 Khameron Taylor	 TE
85	 McCall Ray	 WR
86	 Peyton Hendershot	 TE
87	 Michael Ziemba 	 DL
88	 AJ Barner	 TE
89	 Matt Bjorson	 TE
90	 Jared Smolar	 K
91	 Jeramy Passmore	 DL
92	 Alfred Bryant	 DL
92	 Chase Wyatt	 P
93	 Charles Campbell	 K
94	 Haydon Whitehead 	 P
94	 Demarcus Elliott	 DL
95	 Antoine Whitner Jr.	 DL
95	 Sean Wracher	 LS
96	 Caleb Murphy	 TE
97	 Tramar Reece	 DL
97	 Jake Wellmann	 LS
98	 Jerome Johnson	 DL
99	 Jack Cardillo	 K

Outback Bowl Officiating Crew January 2, 2021 From the Atlantic Coast Conference
Referee.................. Gary Patterson
Umpire.................. Troy Riley
Head Linesman .... Jim Slayton

Line Judge.............  Tim Graham
Field Judge............  Kip Johnson
Side Judge.............  Richard Wilborn

Back Judge............  Barry Hendon
Center Judge..........  Adam Savioe
Replay Official......  Joe Rider

Replay Communicator.... 	  Rick Page
Alternate................ Richard Misner
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INDIANA OLE MISS

44	 Thomas Allen	 LB	 6-3	 237	 Sr./Jr.	 Tampa, Fla.
4	 David Baker	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Fr./Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
20	 Tim Baldwin Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 217	 Fr./Fr.	 Nokesville, Va.
88	 AJ Barner	 TE	 6-6	 230	 Fr./Fr.	 Aurora, Ohio
39	 Ryan Barnes	 TE	 6-4	 250	 Jr./So.	 Noblesville, Ind.
76	 Matthew Bedford	 OL	 6-6	 314	 So./So.	 Cordova, Tenn.
78	 Britt Beery	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Sr./Jr.	 Carmel, Ind.
67	 Kahlil Benson	 OL	 6-6	 332	 Fr./Fr.	 Southaven, Miss.
89	 Matt Bjorson	 TE	 6-3	 248	 Jr./Jr.	 Hinsdale, Ill.
24	 Bryson Bonds	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Fr./Fr.	 Crowley, Texas
42	 D.K. Bonhomme	 LB	 6-3	 235	 So./So.	 Ottawa, Ontario
38	 Jeremy Boyd	 DB	 5-9	 183	 Sr./Jr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
58	 Chris Bradberry	 OL	 6-6	 300	 Sr./Jr.	 Rancho Cucamonga, CA
12	 Da’Shaun Brown	 WR	 6-2	 189	 So./Fr.	 Racine, Wis
92	 Alfred Bryant	 DL	 6-2	 255	 Sr./Jr.	 Fresno, Texas
5	 Juwan Burgess	 DB	 6-1	 197	 Sr./Jr.	 Tampa, Fla.
63	 Andy Buttrell	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Fr./Fr.	 Argyle, Texas
93	 Charles Campbell	 K	 5-9	 171	 Jr./So.	 Jackson, Tenn
99	 Jack Cardillo	 K	 6-1	 180	 Sr./Jr.	 Evergreen, Colo.
46	 Aaron Casey	 LB	 6-2	 234	 Jr./So.	 Douglasville, Ga.
36	 Chris Childers	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Jr./Jr.	 Matteson, Ill.	
26	 Gabe Cohen	 DB	 6-1	 213	 Sr./5th	 Sloatsburg, N.Y
81	 Gary Cooper	 TE	 6-2	 235	 So./Fr.	 Miami, Fla.
57	 Harry Crider	 OL	 6-4	 311	 Sr./Sr.	 Columbus, Ind.
20	 Joseph Daniels Jr.	 DB	 5-8	 194	 Jr./So.	 Johns Creek, Ga.
49	 Sam Daugstrup	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Fr./Fr.	 Cleveland, Ohio
94	 Demarcus Elliott	 DL	 6-3	 311	 Jr./Jr.	 Garden City, Kan.
10	 David Ellis	 RB/KR	 6-0	 213	 So./So.	 Clinton Township, MI
34	 Davion Ervin-Poindexter	 RB	 5-10	 198	 Jr./So.	 Merrillville, Ind.
54	 Brady Feeney	 OL	 6-4	 325	 Fr./Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo.
31	 Bryant Fitzgerald	 DB	 6-0	 209	 Sr./Jr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
80	 Chris Freeman	 K	 6-1	 180	 Fr./Fr.	 Zionsville, Ind.
3	 Ty Fryfogle	 WR	 6-2	 214	 Sr./Sr.	 Lucedale, Miss.
64	 Tyler Graff	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Fr./Fr.	 Mishawaka, Ind./Penn
16	 Grant Gremel	 QB	 6-3	 199	 So./Fr.	 Noblesville, Ind.
36	 Nicholas Grieser	 DB	 6-0	 180	 So./Fr.	 New Castle, Ind.
70	 Luke Haggard	 OL	 6-7	 275	 Jr./Jr.	 Petaluma, Calif.
82	 Christian Harris	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Sr./Jr.	 Wheaton, Ill.
6	 James Head Jr.	 DL	 6-5	 261	 Jr./Jr.	 Miami, Fla.
86	 Peyton Hendershot	 TE	 6-4	 250	 Sr./Jr.	 North Salem, Ind.
2	 Jacolby Hewitt	 WR	 6-1	 202	 Jr./So.	 Cordova, Tenn
33	 Connor Hole	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Fr./Fr.	 Jamestown, Ind.
71	 Randy Holtz	 OL	 6-7	 350	 Fr./Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind.
84	 Turon Ivy Jr.	 TE	 6-5	 260	 Jr./So.	 Chicago, Ill.
17	 Jordan Jakes	 WR	 6-5	 214	 So./Fr.	 Stockbridge, Ga.
6	 Sampson James	 RB	 6-1	 220	 So./So.	 Avon, Ind./Avon
22	 Jamar Johnson	 DB	 6-1	 197	 Jr./Jr.	 Sarasota, Fla.
98	 Jerome Johnson	 DL	 6-3	 304	 Sr./5th	 Bassfield, Miss.
77	 Caleb Jones	 OL	 6-8	 362	 Sr./Jr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
4	 Cam Jones	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Jr./Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn.
52	 Shamar Jones	 DL	 6-1	 270	 Jr./So.	 Johnstown, Pa.
25	 Will Jontz	 QB	 6-3	 221	 So./Fr.	 Brighton, Mich.
30	 Jordan Jusevitch	 DB	 6-1	 206	 Jr./So.	 Lowell, Ind.
56	 Mike Katic	 OL	 6-4	 311	 So./Fr.	 Gibsonia, Pa.
7	 Christopher Keys	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr./Fr.	 Collins, Miss.
83	 Asher King	 P	 6-2	 204	 So./Fr.	 Westfield, Ind.
18	 Jonathan King	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Jr./So.	 Tampa, Fla.
62	 Cameron Knight	 OL	 6-3	 280	 Fr./Fr.	 Noblesville, Ind.
55	 Luke Lane	 OL	 6-3	 315	 So./Fr.	 Lebanon, Ohio
0	 Raheem Layne	 DB	 6-1	 197	 Sr./Sr.	 Deland, Fla. 

34	 Damarjhe Lewis	 DL	 6-3	 301	 Fr./Fr.	 Griffin, Ga.
37	 Ahrod Lloyd	 RB	 5-11	 197	 Sr./Jr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
67	 Christian Love	 DL	 6-0	 289	 Jr./So.	 Detroit, Mich.
74	 Nick Marozas	 OL	 6-5	 286	 Jr./So.	 Chicago, Ill.
13	 Miles Marshall	 WR	 6-4	 208	 Jr./So.	 Lilburn, Ga.
1	 Devon Matthews	 DB	 6-2	 202	 Jr./Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
48	 Jalen Mayala	 DL	 6-5	 230	 Fr./Fr.	 Dacula, Ga.
59	 Gavin McCabe	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Jr./So.	 Oak Lawn, Ill
9	 Marcelino McCrary-Ball	DB	 6-0	 220	 Sr./5th	 Roswell, Ga.
47	 Micah McFadden	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr./Jr.	 Tampa, Fla.
15	 Zack Merrill	 QB	 5-11	 209	 So./Fr.	 Hobart, Ind.
8	 James Miller 	 LB	 6-2	 231	 Jr./So.	 Tampa, Fla.
3	 Tiawan Mullen	 DB	 5-10	 176	 So./So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
96	 Caleb Murphy	 TE	 6-4	 260	 Fr./Fr.	 Campbellsburg, Ind.
50	 Sio Nofoagatoto’a	 DL	 6-4	 315	 So./So.	 Ili’ili, American Samoa
51	 Mackenzie Nworah	 OL	 6-4	 322	 Sr./5th	 Houston, Texas
79	 Charlie O’Connor	 OL	 6-2	 311	 Jr./So.	 Western Springs, Ill
91	 Jeramy Passmore	 DL	 6-3	 263	 So./Fr.	 Miami, Fla.
9	 Michael Penix Jr.	 QB	 6-3	 218	 Jr./So.	 Tampa, Fla.
55	 C.J. Person	 DL	 6-3	 291	 So./Fr.	 Montgomery, Ala.
1	 Whop Philyor	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Sr./Sr.	 Tampa, Fla.
21	 Noah Pierre	 DB	 5-11	 184	 Jr./So.	 Hialeah, Fla.
72	 Dylan Powell	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Sr./5th	 Hannibal, Mo.
66	 Aidan Rafferty	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Jr./So.	 Kensington, Md.
85	 McCall Ray	 WR	 5-11	 207	 So./Fr.	 Bedford, Ind.
97	 Tramar Reece	 DL	 6-4	 258	 Sr./Jr.	 Clearwater, Fla.
41	 Beau Robbins	 DL	 6-5	 250	 So./Fr.	 Carmel, Ind.
19	 Josh Sanguinetti	 DB	 6-1	 173	 So./Fr.	 Lauderdale Lakes, Fla.
69	 Peter Schulz	 OL	 6-2	 242	 So./Fr.	 Franklin, Mich.
8	 Stevie Scott III	 RB	 6-2	 231	 Jr./Jr.	 Syracuse, N.Y.
27	 Luke Shayotovich	 WR	 5-8	 177	 Jr./So.	 Avon, Ind.
43	 Samuel Slusher	 DB	 6-0	 205	 Sr./Jr.	 Greensburg, Ind.
90	 Jared Smolar	 K	 5-11	 217	 Sr./5th	 Valparaiso, Ind.
28	 Charlie Spegal	 RB	 5-10	 218	 Fr./Fr.	 New Palestine, Ind.
51	 Jovan Swann	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Gr./Gr.	 Greenwood, Ind.
18	 Javon Swinton	 WR	 6-2	 170	 Fr./Fr.	 Stafford, Va.
61	 Ricky Tamis	 OL	 6-3	 310	 So./Fr.	 Miami Beach, Fla.
85	 Khameron Taylor	 TE	 6-4	 265	 Gr./Gr.	 Alachua, Fla.
2	 Reese Taylor	 DB	 5-11	 185	 Jr./Jr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
35	 DeKaleb Thomas	 DB	 6-0 	 183	 Jr./So.	 Jeffersonville, Ind.
14	 Larry Tracy III	 DB	 5-11	 181	 So./Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
14 	 Jack Tuttle	 QB	 6-4	 215	 Jr./So.	 San Marcos, Calif.
45	 Trey Walker	 TE	 6-5	 252	 So./Fr.	 Winnetka, Ill.
53	 Stephen Walker II	 DL	 6-3	 300	 So./Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
12	 Lem Watley-Neely	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr./Fr.	 Harper Woods, Mich
73	 Tim Weaver	 OL	 6-5	 307	 So./Fr.	 Hellertown, Pa.
97	 Jake Wellmann	 LS	 6-1	 210	 Fr./Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
94	 Haydon Whitehead 	 P	 6-2	 219	 Gr./Gr.	 Melbourne, Australia
95	 Antoine Whitner Jr.	 DL	 6-5	 305	 So./Fr.	 Bradenton, Fla.
75	 Luke Wiginton	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Fr./Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind.
40	 Cameron Williams	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So./Fr.	 Merrillville, Ind.
23	 Jaylin Williams	 DB	 6-0	 179	 Jr./Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn.
5	 Dexter Williams II	 QB	 6-1	 208	 Fr./Fr.	 Macon, Ga.
25	 Cam Wilson	 WR	 6-1	 198	 Sr./Jr.	 Columbus, Ind.
37	 Ty Wise	 DB	 6-2	 222	 Fr./Fr.	 Carmel, Ind.
95	 Sean Wracher	 LS	 6-4	 223	 So./So.	 Akron, Ohio
92	 Chase Wyatt	 P	 5-11	 200	 Jr./So.	 Noblesville, Ind.
29	 Liam Zaccheo	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr./Fr.	 Jensen Beach, Fla.
87	 Michael Ziemba 	 DL	 6-3	 258	 Sr./Sr.	 Sanford, Fla.

73	 Eli Acker	 OL	 6-5	 290	 FR-HS	 Columbus, Miss
89	 Ryder Anderson	 DL	 6-6	 275	 SR-3L	 Katy, Texas
30	 Zikerrion Baker	 LB	 6-1	 235	 JR-2L	 Mooringsport, La.
6	 Miles Battle	 DB	 6-3	 195	 SO-2L	 Houston, Texas
86	 Drake Beck	 WR	 5-11	 190	 JR-2L	 Columbus, Ga.
37	 DJ Beckum	 DB	 5-8	 155	 FR-HS	 Columbus, Miss.
58	 John Bergeron	 LS	 6-0	 210	 FR-HS	 Covington, La.
15	 Derek Bermudez	 DB	 6-1	 185	 FR-HS	 Jacksonville, Fla
94	 Quentin Bivens	 DL	 6-2	 300	 SO-2L	 Waynesboro, Miss.
71	 Tobias Braun	 OL	 6-7	 310	 FR-HS	 Freiburg im Breisgau, Germany
27	 Marc Britt II	 ATH	 6-0	 190	 FR-HS	 Carol City, Fla.
42	 Brooks Brock	 DB	 6-1	 175	 FR-HS	 Meridian, Miss.
64	 Nick Broeker	 OL	 6-4	 305	 SO-1L	 Springfield, Ill.
55	 Ben Brown	 OL	 6-5	 315	 JR-2L	 Vicksburg, Miss.
12	 Jakivuan Brown	 LB	 6-2	 240	 FR-HS	 Horn Lake, Miss
96	 Mac Brown	 P	 6-3	 205	 SR-3L	 Eden Prairie, Minn.
22	 Kentrel Bullock	 RB	 5-10	 215	 FR-HS	 Columbia, Miss.
89	 Jacob Carter	 WR	 5-11	 195	 JR-2L	 Pontotoc, Miss.
36	 Ashanti Cistrunk	 LB 	 6-1	 225	 SO-1L	 Louisville, Miss
17	 Demon Clowney	 OLB	 6-3	 230	 FR-HS	 Baltimore, Md.
70	 Carter Colquitt	 OL	 6-3	 310	 FR-RS	 Buford, Ga.
24	 Snoop Conner	 RB	 5-10	 215	 SO-1L	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
2	 Matt Corral	 QB	 6-1	 205	 SO-2L	 Ventura, Calif
7	 LeDarrius Cox	 DL	 6-4	 315	 FR-RS	 Mobile, Ala
65	 Peyton Cox	 OL	 6-0	 315	 JR-2L	 Metairie, La.
53	 Carter Craig	 LB	 6-1	 215	 FR-HS	 Jackson, Miss.
50	 Jalen Cunningham	 OL	 6-4	 340	 SO-1L	 Odenville, Ala.
29	 Lakevias Daniel	 DB	 6-0	 170	 JR-TR	 Louisville, Miss
93	 Sincere David	 DT	 6-2	 320	 JR-1L	 Jacksonville, Fla.
12	 Kinkead Dent	 QB	 6-5	 205	 FR-RS	 Yazoo City, Miss.
40	 Jalen Denton	 DB	 5-9	 170	 FR-HS	 Memphis, Tenn.
11	 Dontario Drummond	 WR	 6-0	 215	 SR-1L	 Laurel, Miss
9	 Jerrion Ealy	 RB	 5-8	 190	 SO-1L	 Walnut Grove, Miss.
82	 Jared Farlow	 WR	 6-0	 190	 SR-1L	 Grantville, Ga
21	 A.J. Finley	 DB	 6-2	 200	 SO-1L	 Mobile, Ala
97	 Land Gebhart	 K	 5-11	 155	 FR-HS	 Ridgeland, Miss
14	 Daylen Gill	 LB	 5-11	 220	 JR-TR	 Louisville, Miss.
48	 Andrew Griffith	 LB	 5-11	 220	 SO-SQ	 Bentonville, Ark.
91	 Casey Griffith	 K	 6-0	 195	 JR-1L	 Vicksburg, Miss.
77	 Hamilton Hall	 OL	 6-4	 295	 SO-1L	 Atlanta, Ga.
23	 Jakorey Hawkins	 DB	 5-11	 195	 SO-2L	 Montgomery, Ala.
5	 Jon Haynes	 DB	 5-11	 205	 SR-1L	 Benoit, Miss
0	 Lakia Henry	 LB 	 5-11	 235	 SR-1L	 Vidalia, Ga	
80	 Jonathan Hess	 TE	 6-5	 245	 SO-2L	 Vestavia Hills, Ala.
55	 KD Hill	 DT	 6-1	 320	 SO-2L	 Eufaula, Ala.
31	 Seth Hunter	 DB	 6-1	 160	 FR-HS	 New Orleans, La.
5	 Dannis Jackson	 WR	 5-11	 165	 SO-1L	 Sumrall, Miss
17	 Jadon Jackson	 WR 	 6-2	 195	 SO-1L	 Centerton, Ark
78	 Jeremy James	 OL	 6-5	 330	 FR-RS	 Cumming, Ga.
16	 Jordan Jernigan 	 WR	 6-0	 210	 FR-RS	 Tupelo, Miss
45	 Amani Johnson	 DL	 6-0	 235	 JR-1L	 Abbeville, Miss.
19	 Brice Johnson	 WR	 6-0	 190	 FR-RS	 Greenville, Miss
33	 Cedric Johnson	 OLB	 6-3	 240	 FR-HS	 Mobile, Ala.
32	 Jacquez Jones	 LB	 6-0	 235	 JR-2L	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
38	 Jaylon Jones	 DB	 5-11	 195	 SR-4L 	 Allen, Texas
2	 Jalen Jordan	 DB 	 5-9	 180	 SO-1L	 Lake Cormorant, Miss
81	 Casey Kelly	 TE	 6-3	 240	 FR-RS	 Niagara Falls, N.Y
11	 Austin Keys	 LB	 6-2	 240	 FR-HS	 Collins, Miss

29	 Campbell Klein	 RB	 5-11	 220	 FR-RS	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
4	 Tylan Knight	 DB	 5-7	 180	 JR-2L	 Pearl, Miss
16	 Luke Knox	 OLB	 6-4	 245	 SO-2L	 Brentwood, Tenn.
98	 Clayton Ladd	 DE	 6-1	 240	 SO-HS	 Brentwood, Tenn
49	 Jared Lawrence	 LS	 5-10 	 200	 FR-HS	 Lebanon, Tenn
24	 Deane Leonard	 DB	 6-2	 195	 SR-TR	 Calgary, Alberta
92	 Luke Logan	 K	 5-11	 180	 SR-3L	 Hattiesburg, Miss
50	 Patrick Lucas Jr.	 DT	 6-3	 320	 FR-RS	 Prattville, Ala.
9	 Brandon Mack	 OLB	 6-4	 235	 FR-RS	 Montgomery, Ala
56	 Reece McIntyre	 OL	 6-4	 315	 FR-RS	 Buford, Ga.
76	 Cedric Melton	 OL	 6-5	 310	 FR-HS	 Houston, Texas
34	 Zavier Miller	 DB	 5-8	 160	 FR-HS	 Kosciusko, Miss.
1	 Jonathan Mingo	 WR	 6-2	 215	 SO-1L	 Brandon, Miss
87	 Sam Murphey	 TE	 6-3	 210	 SO-SQ	 Paris, Tenn
93	 Cale Nation	 K	 5-10	 160	 FR-RS	 Madison, Miss.
43	 Daniel Newman	 DB	 6-0	 185	 FR-HS	 Tallahassee, Fla.
72	 Royce Newman	 OL	 6-6	 310	 SR-3L 	 Nashville, Ill
91	 Hal Northern	 DT	 6-2	 305	 SR-2L	 Tunica, Miss
25	 Henry Parrish Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 190	 FR-HS	 Goulds, Fla.
28	 D’Vaughn Pennamon	 TE	 5-11	 230	 SR-3L 	 Houston, Texas
27	 Brandon Pierre	 LB 	 5-10	 240	 JR-RS	 Horn Lake, Miss.
59	 Sam Plash	 OL	 6-2	 300	 JR-2L	 Mobile, Ala
10	 John Rhys Plumlee	 QB	 6-0	 200	 SO-1L	 Hattiesburg, Miss
88	 Jack Propst	 LS	 5-10	 190	 SR-3L	 Brentwood, Tenn.
75	 Bryce Ramsey	 OL	 6-1	 340	 FR-RS	 Gulfport, Miss
26	 Otis Reese	 DB	 6-2	 215	 JR-TR	 Leesburg, Ga.
19	 Jamar Richardson	 DB	 5-11	 175	 JR-RS	 Aliceville, Ala.
80	 Josh Ricketts	 WR	 6-0	 200	 SR-2L	 Madison, Miss.
35	 Mark Robinson	 LB	 6-0	 220	 SR-TR	 Leesburg, Ga.
95	 Tavius Robinson	 OLB	 6-7	 245	 JR-TR	 Guelph, Ontario
47	 Ty Rocconi	 DB	 5-11	 190	 JR-2L	 Mobile, Ala.
83	 Chase Rogers	 TE	 6-2	 250	 JR-SQ	 Pass Christian, Miss
44	 Payton Rogers	 DL	 6-0	 225	 JR-TR	 Forest, Miss.
99	 DeSanto Rollins	 DL	 6-3	 275	 FR-HS	 Baton Rouge, La
13	 Braylon Sanders	 WR	 6-0	 190	 SR-3L	 Hogansville, Ga
46	 MoMo Sanogo	 LB	 6-1	 240	 JR-3L	 Plano, Texas
35	 Urriah Shephard	 RB	 6-1	 205	 JR-TR	 Houston, Miss.
52	 Luke Shouse	 OL	 6-6	 270	 FR-HS	 Nolensville, Tenn
15	 Sellers Shy	 WR	 6-0	 190	 FR-RS	 Memphis, Tenn.
20	 Keidron Smith	 DB	 6-2	 195	 JR-2L	 West Palm Beach, Fla
39	 Jake Springer	 DB	 6-0	 205	 SR-TR	 Kansas City, Mo
25	 Tavario Standifer	 DB	 6-1	 215	 FR-RS	 Tupelo, Miss.
28	 Jay Stanley	 DB	 6-2	 220	 SO-1L	 Greenwood, Miss
85	 Owen Stayer	 TE	 6-1	 215	 FR-RS	 Naples, Fla.
41	 C.J. Terrell	 DB	 5-9	 215	 JR-TR	 Oxford, Miss
82	 Damarcus Thomas	 TE	 6-1	 245	 FR-HS	 Whatley, Ala.
94	 Walker Thompson	 P	 6-2	 175	 FR-RS	 Laurel, Miss.
22	 Tariqious Tisdale	 DL	 6-5	 295	 SR-2L	 Lexington, Tenn.
34	 Jakwaize Walker	 DB	 5-8	 200	 JR-RS	 Pascagoula, Miss.
54	 Caleb Warren	 OL	 6-4	 305	 FR-RS	 Louisville, Miss
23	 Nevin Wells	 WR	 6-1	 200	 SO-1L	 Jackson, Miss.
85	 Jack White	 WR	 6-0	 205	 FR-RS	 Destin, Fla.
13	 Sam Williams	 OLB	 6-4	 265	 SR-1L	 Montg., Ala.
26	 Isaiah Woullard	 RB	 5-9	 205	 JR-2L	 Hattiesburg, Miss.


